Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 8-2017

IMO

6919514

7614666

8516598

8896039

7928029

8872538

8728828

8721363

9179127

8858025

7529641

9148154

8853594

9448891

7800100

9505314

9195810

7604403

9193513

7707839

9240873

9506564

9612155

7726952

9393266

9290830

7625483

P170015

9509138

9287778

P170014

9579195

Name*

BISLAN
ANDROMEDA
BAYSAL

BERG

URGENCE
VIKTOR TARATIN
BARNET
BYWARD

DISTYA PUSHTI
LAUD
LEONARDO
MAXAL RAISE
OREL-5

SOPHIA I
VINLANDIA
ACCUM
ANTONIA
ARCTIC PRINCESS
BF NILOU

BLACK SEA S
BOMAR RESILIENT
BONITA

BONNIE VENTURE
DANA TRADER
DELFBORG
EMERALD STARS
EN AVANT 7
ESMA SULTAN 2
FLEURN

GLORY TRADER
H-TEMEL

JOYME

Flag

MD
TZ
PA
MD
PA
KM
VC
TG
IN
PA
MN
BZ
UA
PA
PA
Gl
FI
RU
AG
MD
MT
PA
HK
TG
NL
MH
NL
TR
CcYy
PA
TR

HR

Inspection
Date

2-8-2017

4-8-2017
29-7-2017
21-8-2017
28-7-2017
23-8-2017
23-7-2017
16-8-2017

9-8-2017
28-8-2017
15-8-2017
21-7-2017

3-8-2017
12-5-2017
26-7-2017
31-7-2017
31-7-2017
22-8-2017
30-7-2017

2-8-2017
22-8-2017

6-8-2017
31-7-2017

9-8-2017
21-8-2017

5-8-2017
25-8-2017
19-8-2017
24-8-2017
24-8-2017
19-8-2017

31-7-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

8

21

12

21

14

91

~ b

10

Release
Date

10-8-2017
25-8-2017
4-8-2017
24-8-2017
4-8-2017
28-8-2017
4-8-2017
18-8-2017
30-8-2017
31-8-2017
22-8-2017
4-8-2017
12-8-2017
11-8-2017
2-8-2017
2-8-2017
3-8-2017
27-8-2017
1-8-2017
5-8-2017
26-8-2017
10-8-2017
6-8-2017
19-8-2017
26-8-2017
8-8-2017
29-8-2017
23-8-2017
26-8-2017
27-8-2017
23-8-2017
2-8-2017

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

8972259

9057317

9210907

8109101

9045651

8660349

9221475

9331531

9455387

7405089

9523237

8222393

9282948

9044932

1011173

8888862

7211854

8959178

50

Name*

LEONID ZAYAKIN
M.N.EREGLI
MAERSK ELLEN
MAXAL ZITA
MISTRAL

MOLIVER

OS YOUSR

PACIFIC OAK
POLARIS MELODY
PRINCESS HIYAM
RADES
SORMOVSKIY-3054
STELLAR ATLANTIC
SWE-BULK
TURQUOISE
VALERII PLATONOV
VERONA |

VOLGO-DON 207

Flag

PA
MT
DK
TZ
TR
MT
PA
PA
PA
TG
TN
RU
AG
CcYy
IM
UA
PA

PA

Inspection

Date
7-8-2017

12-7-2017

25-7-2017

8-8-2017

25-7-2017

4-8-2017

11-7-2017

25-8-2017

18-8-2017

16-8-2017

9-8-2017

19-7-2017

24-8-2017

2-8-2017

2-8-2017

22-8-2017

10-8-2017

12-8-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

2
20

8

7

35

51

Release
Date

9-8-2017
1-8-2017
2-8-2017
15-8-2017
29-8-2017
6-8-2017
31-8-2017
28-8-2017
22-8-2017
24-8-2017
12-8-2017
8-8-2017
31-8-2017
6-8-2017
5-8-2017
25-8-2017
12-8-2017

17-8-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 8-2017

IMO*

6919514

7614666

7928029

8516598

8872538

8896039

7529641

7800100

8721363

8728828

8853594

8858025

9148154

9179127

9448891

1011173

7211854

7405089

7604403

7625483

7707839

7726952

8109101

8222393

8660349

8888862

8959178

8972259

9044932

9045651

9057317

9193513

Name

BISLAN
ANDROMEDA
URGENCE
BAYSAL

VIKTOR TARATIN
BERG
LEONARDO
VINLANDIA
BYWARD
BARNET

OREL-5

LAUD

MAXAL RAISE
DISTYA PUSHTI
SOPHIA I
TURQUOISE
VERONA |
PRINCESS HIYAM
ARCTIC PRINCESS
EN AVANT 7
BLACK SEA S
DANA TRADER
MAXAL ZITA
SORMOVSKIY-3054
MOLIVER
VALERII PLATONOV
VOLGO-DON 207
LEONID ZAYAKIN
SWE-BULK
MISTRAL
M.N.EREGLI

BF NILOU

Flag

MD
TZ
PA
PA
KM
MD
MN
PA
TG
VC
UA
PA
BZ
IN
PA
IM
PA
TG
RU
NL
MD
TG
TZ
RU
MT
UA
PA
PA
Ccy
TR
MT

AG

Inspection
Date

2-8-2017
4-8-2017
28-7-2017
29-7-2017
23-8-2017
21-8-2017
15-8-2017
26-7-2017
16-8-2017
23-7-2017
3-8-2017
28-8-2017
21-7-2017
9-8-2017
12-5-2017
2-8-2017
10-8-2017
16-8-2017
22-8-2017
25-8-2017
2-8-2017
9-8-2017
8-8-2017
19-7-2017
4-8-2017
22-8-2017
12-8-2017
7-8-2017
2-8-2017
25-7-2017
12-7-2017

30-7-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date
Detention
8 10-8-2017
21 25-8-2017
7 4-8-2017
6 4-8-2017
5 28-8-2017
3 24-8-2017
7 22-8-2017
7 2-8-2017
2 18-8-2017
12 4-8-2017
9 12-8-2017
3 31-8-2017
14 4-8-2017
21 30-8-2017
91 11-8-2017
3 5-8-2017
2 12-8-2017
8 24-8-2017
5 27-8-2017
4 29-8-2017
3 5-8-2017
10 19-8-2017
7 15-8-2017
20 8-8-2017
2 6-8-2017
3 25-8-2017
5 17-8-2017
2 9-8-2017
4 6-8-2017
35 29-8-2017
20 1-8-2017
2 1-8-2017

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3



IMO*

9195810

9210907

9221475

9240873

9282948

9287778

9290830

9331531

9393266

9455387

9505314

9506564

9509138

9523237

9579195

9612155

P170014

P170015

50

Name

ANTONIA

MAERSK ELLEN

OS YOUSR

BOMAR RESILIENT

STELLAR ATLANTIC

GLORY TRADER

EMERALD STARS

PACIFIC OAK

DELFBORG

POLARIS MELODY

ACCUM

BONITA

FLEURN

RADES

JOYME

BONNIE VENTURE

H-TEMEL

ESMA SULTAN 2

Flag

FI
DK
PA
MT
AG
PA
MH
PA
NL
PA
Gl
PA
Ccy
TN
HR
HK
TR

TR

Inspection
Date

31-7-2017
25-7-2017
11-7-2017
22-8-2017
24-8-2017
24-8-2017

5-8-2017
25-8-2017
21-8-2017
18-8-2017
31-7-2017

6-8-2017
24-8-2017

9-8-2017
31-7-2017
31-7-2017
19-8-2017

19-8-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3
8

51

Release Date

3-8-2017
2-8-2017
31-8-2017
26-8-2017
31-8-2017
27-8-2017
8-8-2017
28-8-2017
26-8-2017
22-8-2017
2-8-2017
10-8-2017
26-8-2017
12-8-2017
2-8-2017
6-8-2017
23-8-2017

23-8-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 6919514 Company
Name: BISLAN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 4

Port of detention

Eysk

Recognised Organisation

Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
ISM

Hull - corrosion

Bulkheads - cracking
Cargo & other hatchways
Doors

MF/HF Radio installation

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Date of release
2017-8-10

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Sea Star-Kherson, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

Gross tonnage
2406

Duration of detention
8  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Keeldate
1969

Total of deficiencies
20

Last Survey Date

24-2-2017 12-4-2022
24-2-2017 12-4-2022
26-2-2017 25-2-2022

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 8896039 Company Efem Gemi Kiralama ve Deniz, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: BERG Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2516 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-8-24 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2017 30-9-2021
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 17-5-2017 30-9-2021
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-8-2015 20-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no

Page 2 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8872538
Name: VIKTOR TARATIN

Charterer

Company

- 2017

Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

LA

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Comoros

Gross tonnage
4997

Keeldate
1989

Port of detention
Rostov/Don

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine

Date of release
2017-8-28

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Last Survey

Turkey
Turkey

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
11-10-2016  14-9-2017
11-10-2016  14-9-2017
12-4-2017  18-11-2021

RO related
no

Date
30-6-2017
30-6-2017

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 8516598 Company Ad Deniz Tasimaciligi Sanayi, , , Panama
Name: BAYSAL Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1416 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-8-4 6 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-7-2017 25-9-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 26-4-2017 25-9-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-4-2017  25-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire pumps and its pipes no

Page 4 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 7928029 Company Wakes & Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: URGENCE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ACHCOS, , ,UA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1425 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-8-4 7  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-5-2017  28-11-2017
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 25-5-2017  24-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fire pumps and its pipes no

Page 5 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 7614666
Name: ANDROMEDA

Company Andromeda Shipmanagement SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Charterer Government of Lebanon- Reprsented ob Ministry of Environment , Mid-Town Lazarieh Bldg. ,
Beirut, LB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp ~ Tanzania, United 1590 1978
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Aspropirgos 2017-8-25 21 day(s) 36
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-5-2017 14-8-2017
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 15-5-2017 14-8-2017
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-5-2017 14-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances no
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water no
ISM no
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no
Decks - cracking no
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures no
Muster list no
Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Operation of Fire protection systems no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2017

IMO : 9448891 Company Antares Shipmanagement SA, , , Panama

Name: SOPHIA llI Classification society
Charterer y .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Chemical tanker Panama 5034 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2017-8-11 91 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Endorsement by flagstate
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

9-5-2017 31-5-2017
14-3-2017 12-9-2017

RO related
no

no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2017

IMO :9179127 Company Elektrans Shipping Pvt Ltd, , , India
Name: DISTYA PUSHTI Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Charterer Energin DMCC, ., Dubai, AE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Oil tanker India 21165 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 2017-8-30 21 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-2-2015  9-12-2018  United Arab 11-10-2016
Emirates
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 23-2-2015 9-12-2018  United Arab 11-10-2016
Emirates
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
International Air Pollution Cert. no
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements no
ISM no
Wages no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO :9148154 Company Maxal Shipping Ltd, , , Belize
Name: MAXAL RAISE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer CARGILL AT LLC, 3 MECHNIKOVA STR , KIEV , UA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 2375 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Souda 2017-8-4 14 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-7-2017 19-4-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 1-7-2017 19-4-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-6-2016 27-6-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Rescue boats no
Propulsion main engine no
Auxiliary engine no
Retention of oil on board no
Garbage shipboard handling no
ISM no
Provisions quantity no
Ropes and wires no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Means of escape no

Page 9 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

Machinery controls alarm no
IMO : 8858025 Company Anda Ltd, , , Panama
Name: LAUD Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Charterer , .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1836 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Tulcea 2017-8-31 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-8-2017 19-1-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 20-8-2017 19-1-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 20-8-2017 19-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and I1) no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Decks - corrosion no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Fire drills no

Page 10 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8853594
Name: OREL-5

Company

Charterer

- 2017

Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

LA

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Ukraine

Gross tonnage
2571

Keeldate
1990

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Cargo & other hatchways
Bulwarks and freeing ports

Atmosphere testing instrument

Date of release
2017-8-12

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

9 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-4-2016 22-11-2020  Ukraine 15-12-2016
3-3-2016 22-11-2020  Ukraine 15-12-2016
31-5-2016 9-5-2021 Italy 23-6-2016
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2017

IMO : 8728828 Company Agate Shipping LLC, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: BARNET Classification society Hellenic Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 4966 1989
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-8-4 12 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Hellenic Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-9-2016  27-4-2021
Hellenic Register of Shipping Load Line 23-9-2016 27-4-2021
Hellenic Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-1-2017  31-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
Auxiliary engine no
Doors no
Fire prevention structural integrity no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 8721363 Company Agate Shipping LLC, , , Togo
Name: BYWARD Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3086 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-8-18 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-7-2016 24-5-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 22-7-2016 24-5-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 3-2-2017 19-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
Other (certificates) no
Sanitary Facilities no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Page 13 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 7800100 Company Adorsea Srl, , , Panama
Name: VINLANDIA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer VESTA LIMITED , 57 MARINE COURT FLAT 29, TA'XBIEXI, MSD 012 , MT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Chemical tanker Panama 2808 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sete 2017-8-2 7 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 8-10-2015 1-7-2020
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-2-2017  31-3-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 30-9-2016  31-3-2021  Italy 20-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Page 14 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 7529641
Name: LEONARDO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Company Splinter Shipping Ltd , , , Mongolia

Classification society Other

Charterer ’ s

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Mongolia 2466 1975

Port of detention Date of release
Rostov/Don 2017-8-22

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

7  day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-8-2016 5-6-2021
21-8-2016 5-6-2021
2-7-2016 4-3-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : P170015 Company , , , Turkey
Name: ESMA SULTAN 2 Classification society
Charterer y .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Turkey 136 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rhodes 2017-8-23 4  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Shipboard working arrangements no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : P170014 Company , , , Turkey
Name: H-TEMEL Classification society
Charterer y .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Turkey 326 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kos 2017-8-23 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Passenger Ship Safety

14-6-2017 18-1-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage or passage plan

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Auxiliary engine

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water
Suspected of discharge violation

Freeboard marks

Abandon ship drills

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2017

Wah Kwong Ship Management HK, , , Hong Kong, China

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Norden Shipping Singapore Pte. Ltd., , , SG

IMO : 9612155 Company
Name: BONNIE VENTURE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Hong Kong, China

Gross tonnage

20218

Keeldate
2011

Port of detention

Amsterdam

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

On board training and instructions
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Date of release
2017-8-6

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

6 day(s)

Issued
14-11-2016
14-11-2016
21-3-2017

RO related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total of deficiencies

14
Expiry Last Survey Date
17-1-2022
17-1-2022
4-6-2022

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 9579195 Company West Wind Ltd, , , Croatia
Name: JOYME Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Croatia 620 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Naples 2017-8-2 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 21-6-2016 25-5-2021
Croatian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2016 25-5-2021  Croatia 26-5-2017
Croatian Register of Shipping Load Line 24-6-2016 15-4-2021  Croatia 26-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS yes Croatian Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 9523237 Company Metalship Sarl, , , Tunisia
Name: RADES Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tunisia 1971 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Split 2017-8-12 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 20-2-2016 9-11-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-1-2014 9-11-2018  Tunisia 17-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
Insulation wetted through (oil) no
ISM no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2017

IMO : 9509138 Company Navios Shipmanagement Inc, , , Cyprus
Name: FLEURN Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Cyprus 35887 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Naples 2017-8-26 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-11-2015  15-10-2020
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-2-2016 ~ 20-11-2017  Spain 19-11-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 29-8-2013  20-11-2017  Italy 19-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA) no
BNWAS no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 9506564
Name: BONITA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Macosnar Corporation
Macosnar Corporation

Macosnar Corporation

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Company Statu Gemi Kiralama ve Ticaret, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2993 2008

Port of detention Date of release
Marseille (GPM) 2017-8-10
Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-5-2016 31-3-2020 Turkey
12-5-2016 31-3-2020 Turkey
12-5-2016 26-2-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Date
2-6-2017
2-6-2017

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9505314
Name: ACCUM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Briese Schiffahrts GmbH & Co, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (UK) 2415 2008

Sulphur oxides

Date of release
2017-8-2

Port of detention
Rotterdam

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
11-3-2016 27-3-2021
19-7-2017 18-8-2017
6-10-2015 13-10-2020 Germany 19-7-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 9455387 Company Doriko Ltd, , , Panama
Name: POLARIS MELODY Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer DAEWOO LOGISTICS, 17th FL. DAEWOO FOUNDING BLDG., 18 TOEGYE-RO, JUNG-GU, SEOUL,
KR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 22358 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aviles 2017-8-22 4  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-8-2017 17-9-2017
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 17-12-2015  23-1-2021  Malaysia 21-2-2017
Korean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-6-2016 8-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 9393266 Company Smith BV, , , Netherlands
Name: DELFBORG Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Ssab europe Oy, P.o. box 93, Raahe, FI
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 3990 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2017-8-26 5 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety 6-3-2017  12-12-2017
Lloyd's Register Load Line 10-5-2013  11-12-2017 Netherlands 8-2-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 24-5-2013 25-5-2018  Finland 16-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no
Operation/maintenance no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9331531
Name: PACIFIC OAK

Company

- 2017

Hokoku Marine Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

MOL, , Tokyo, JP

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Panama

Keeldate
101933 2004

Gross tonnage

Port of detention
Robert's Bank

Recognised Organisation

Date of release
2017-8-28

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-11-2015 20-10-2020  Japan 16-9-2016
19-11-2015  20-10-2020  Japan 16-9-2016
8-3-2016 13-3-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9290830
Name: EMERALD STARS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

International Andromeda, , , Marshall Islands

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Marshall Islands 23298 2004

Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release
2017-8-8

Port of detention
Kavkaz

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
4

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
15-12-2015 17-3-2020
17-5-2015 17-3-2020
14-8-2015 26-8-2020

RO related

Malta
Malta

Class. (RO) related

yes Lloyd's Register

Date
24-5-2017
24-5-2017
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9287778
Name: GLORY TRADER

Company

- 2017

Glory Ships S Pte Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society China Classification Society

Oldendorf Carriers GmbH & Co KG, , Luebeck , DE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Panama

Gross tonnage
41205

Keeldate
2004

Port of detention

Butzfleth

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Water, pipes, tanks

Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts
Access / structural features (ship)

Electrical installations in general

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire-dampers

Date of release
2017-8-27

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
19

Last Survey

1-2-2017
23-8-2015
29-9-2014

2-5-2019
2-5-2019
27-8-2019

RO related

Netherlands

Germany

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

1-2-2017
22-8-2017
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9282948
Name: STELLAR ATLANTIC

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Certificates for master and officers
ISM

Electrical

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Stellar Navigation Ltd, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer Arcelormittal Logistics Belgium, , Antwerp, BE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Antigua and Barbuda 11349 2002

Date of release
2017-8-31

Port of detention

Bremerhaven

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey

18-8-2016
18-8-2016
6-11-2014

3-4-2018
3-4-2018
29-10-2019

RO related

India

India

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Date
3-7-2017
3-7-2017
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 9240873 Company Thomas Schulte Ship Management, , , Malta
Name: BOMAR RESILIENT Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Malta 27093 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2017-8-26 4  day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-7-2017  11-12-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 11-7-2017 9-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals yes DNV GL AS
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) yes DNV GLAS
Immersion suits yes DNV GL AS
Insulation wetted through (oil) yes DNV GL AS
ISM yes DNV GL AS
Dangerous areas yes DNV GL AS
Protection machines/parts no
Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements yes DNV GL AS
Electrical installations in general yes DNV GL AS
Doors yes DNV GL AS
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches yes DNV GL AS
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes DNV GL AS
Fire-dampers yes DNV GL AS
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 9221475 Company Overseas Marine & Petroleum Co, , , Panama
Name: OS YOUSR Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp 4028 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Cartagena 2017-8-31 51 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Maritime Labour Certificate no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no
Wages no
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) no
Provisions quantity no
Provisions quality and nutritional value no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 9210907 Company Maersk Tankers A/S, , , Denmark
Name: MAERSK ELLEN Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Green & Black Europe, , Istabul, TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Denmark 24099 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-8-2 8  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-7-2017 6-8-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 19-7-2017 6-8-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 26-9-2014  25-9-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats yes Lloyd's Register
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 9195810
Name: ANTONIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention
International Air Pollution Cert.

Certificates for master and officers
QOil filtering equipment
ISM

Company Helmer Lundstrom AB OY, , , Finland

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Finland 2876 1998

Port of detention Date of release
Szczecin 2017-8-3
Certificate
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-6-2014 15-8-2019 Estonia 15-6-2016

23-8-2016 15-8-2021

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 9193513 Company Coral Shipmanagement GmbH & Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BF NILOU Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 7814 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marsaxlokk 2017-8-1 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-3-2017  30-10-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 29-10-2014  30-10-2018  Spain 13-10-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2014 5-3-2018 United Arab 23-2-2016
Emirates
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Means of escape no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 9057317 Company Seta Uluslararasi Denizcilik,, , , Malta
Name: M.N.EREGLI Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 2319 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-8-1 20 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-8-2016 24-9-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 9-8-2016 24-9-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-4-2014 2-4-2019 Turkey 21-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2017

IMO : 9045651 Company Bora Denizcilik , , , Turkey
Name: MISTRAL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Amadeus Schifffahrt und Speditions GmbH , , Duisburg, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 5469 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2017-8-29 35 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 10-11-2014  31-8-2019  Turkey 11-11-2016
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 25-10-2016  23-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Lifeboats no
ISM no
Wages no
Sanitary Facilities no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no
Doors no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire-dampers no
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9044932
Name: SWE-BULK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Swedish Bulk AB Rederi, , , Cyprus

Charterer OP ship, Forsta Langgatan 26, Goteborg , SE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 2480 1991

Rescue boats

Date of release
2017-8-6

Port of detention

Helsingborg

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

Germany

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
19-11-2016  31-10-2021
19-11-2016  31-10-2021
15-9-2013 15-9-2018

RO related
no
no

Date

13-9-2016
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 8972259 Company Medi Denizcilik ve Tic Ltd Sti, , , Panama
Name: LEONID ZAYAKIN Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5216 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-8-9 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-1-2017 14-8-2021
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 5-1-2017 14-8-2021
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 7-4-2017 14-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 8959178 Company Venis Maritime Inc, , , Panama
Name: VOLGO-DON 207 Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3991 1977

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Azov 2017-8-17 5 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-2-2016  24-10-2020  Ukraine 4-8-2017
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 3-2-2016 24-10-2020  Ukraine 4-8-2017
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 29-4-2016 27-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
General alarm yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 8888862 Company Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine
Name: VALERII PLATONOV Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 3952 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2017-8-25 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-8-2017 4-7-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 19-8-2017 19-2-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 6-7-2017 5-1-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage and provision of liferafts yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Provisions quantity no
Electrical no
Personal equipment no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 8660349 Company , , , Malta

Name: MOLIVER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 331 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Naples 2017-8-6 2 day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 10-7-2017 18-5-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no

Load Lines (including Exemption) no

Minimum Safe Manning Document no

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no

Tonnage certificate no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2017

IMO : 8222393 Company North-Western Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

Name: SORMOVSKIY-3054 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 3041 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2017-8-8 20 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Ventilation

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

4-4-2013 3-7-2018
4-4-2013 3-7-2018
27-10-2016  9-11-2019

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Date
18-6-2016
18-6-2016
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2017

IMO : 8109101 Company Maxal Shipping Ltd, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: MAXAL ZITA Classification society Other
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2584 1982
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2017-8-15 7  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-7-2017  12-12-2017
Other Load Line 13-7-2017  12-12-2017
Other Safety Management Certificate 13-7-2017  12-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Bulkhead -corrosion yes Other
Freeboard marks yes Other
Public address system yes Other
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2017

IMO : 7726952 Company Dana Maritime Co Ltd, , , Togo
Name: DANA TRADER Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer MEGA MARINE LTD BVI, , , VG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 1892 1978

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Larnaca 2017-8-19 10 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-3-2016 1-6-2019 Egypt 13-5-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 31-3-2016 1-6-2019 Egypt 13-5-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 7-4-2016 21-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Endorsement by flagstate no
ISM no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Overloading no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Atmosphere testing instrument yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Personal equipment for fire safety yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2017

IMO : 7707839 Company Info Market Srl, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: BLACK SEA S Classification society Maritime Lloyd
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 4061 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-8-5 3 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-5-2016  25-11-2017 Romania 29-1-2017
Maritime Lloyd Load Line 30-5-2016  25-11-2017 Romania 29-1-2017

Maritime Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Compass correction log

Certificates for master and officers
Certificates for radio personnel
Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

Safety Management Certificate

30-5-2016 28-1-2021

RO related
no

no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 7625483
Name: EN AVANT 7

Company , , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Netherlands 108 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (GP  2017-8-29 4  day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Functionality of Safety Systems no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2017

IMO : 7604403 Company Arctic Shipping LLC, , , Russian Federation

Name: ARCTIC PRINCESS Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Russian Federation 1966 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2017-8-27 5 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

7-2-2017 17-2-2020
8-6-2015 17-2-2020
14-8-2015 31-8-2020

Netherlands

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Date

7-2-2017
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 7405089
Name: PRINCESS HIYAM

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

- 2017

Company Arwad Trading FZE, , , Togo

Classification society Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Livestock carrier Togo 1995 1975

Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.

Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.

Date of release
Sete 2017-8-24

Port of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
INMARSAT ship earth station

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Duration of detention
8  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey

26-4-2016 19-1-2021
26-4-2016 19-1-2021
26-4-2016 26-8-2018

RO related

Spain
Spain

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
10-5-2017
10-5-2017
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2017

IMO : 7211854 Company , , , Panama
Name: VERONA | Classification society
Charterer y .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Panama 212 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Mukran 2017-8-12 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Load Line 9-2-2015 10-11-2019  Germany 26-9-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull - cracking no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2017

IMO : 1011173 Company Pelagos Yachts Ltd, , , Isle of Man (UK)
Name: TURQUOISE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Isle of Man (UK) 755 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Naples 2017-8-5 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 27-6-2016 14-4-2021 Italy 10-7-2017
Safety Management Certificate 11-11-2014  14-11-2019
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2017 11-9-2017  Italy 12-7-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

yes Lloyd's Register
no

no

Total number of detentions: 50
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